Closed circuits
Size：28/45/53 mL/r
Rated pressure：30 MPa
Max. pressure：35 MPa
Axial Piston Variable Pump
HP4VC   Series：0*
Features
Axial piston variable pump in swashplate design for

Without pressure cut-off valve (without code)
With pressure cut-off valve(standard)
Type Code
E
Stroke limiter
M
Without mechanical stroke limiter (without code)
With mechanical stroke limiter, externally adjustable
534528
534528
HP4VC丨Piston Pump
H
DA control valve
1Without DA control valve
Type Code
F
T
Without port X3/X4 (without code)
With port X3/X4
Stroking chamber pressure port(X3/X4)
J
Series
0*Series 0*
K
Direction of rotation (viewed on drive shaft)
RCW (right-hand)
LCCW (left-hand)
M
Sealing material
NNitrile rubber (NBR) seal, shaft seal in fluoroelastomer (FKM)
PNitrile rubber (NBR) seal, shaft seal in nitrile rubber (NBR)
P
Mounting flange
CSAE J744-101-2（B）(2*Φ15，Φ101.6h8，9.5)
N
Drive shaft
SFor single pump
With connecting flange
For the 1st pump of a combination pump
L
T
Splined shaft ANSI B92.1-1976
1″ 15T 16/32DP
1 1/4″ 14T 12/24DP
R
Working ports (viewed on drive shaft)
10
Ports at same side
Suction port downwards, working port leftwards
Suction port upwards, working port rightwards 13
A B D E F H J K M N P R S YT U V
HP4VC 0* C P
534528
534528
2With DA control valve
534528
534528
534528
534528
534528
534528
HP4VC Axial Piston Variable Pump 03
Type Code
HP4VC Axial Piston Variable Pump
HP4VC丨Piston Pump
04
V
Solenoid connector
DEUTSCH molded connector, 2-pin, without suppressor diode
Connector model: Deutsch DT04-2p (for HWO/HWC/EP/EZ) P
U